FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Broadwater to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 656 by Senator Buffington

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete the set of amendments proposed by the House Committee on Education and adopted
- 3 by the House of Representatives on May 28, 2014
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 10, after "The" and before "shall" delete "state board" and insert
- 6 "department"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 13, after "**formula**" and before "to" insert a comma "," and insert "**inclusive**
- 9 of the calculations of both the local and state per pupil allocations,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 18, after "and the" delete "state board" and insert "department"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 26, after "allocated" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- line 27, delete "formula" and insert "as provided in Subsection A of this Section"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 4, line 25, after "<u>received.</u>" and before "<u>The</u>" insert the following:
- 17 "The commissioner of administration shall determine and specify the
- 18 <u>amount of the reduction from the source of the funds to provide the</u>
- 19 <u>maximum benefit to the state from the privately funded scholarship</u>
- 20 **program.**"